BOARD of GOVERNORS

Dual Enrollment: State & System Overview

Dr. Christy England
Vice Chancellor for Academic and Student Affairs

January 30, 2019

www.flbog.edu




@) Dual Enrollment Statewide

» Approximately 70,000 students annually
»Majority provided by Florida College System
»10-15% by SUS (approx. 9,000)
»10% by ICUF (approx. 6,500)

BOARD of GOVERNORS |State University System of Florida 2



@) Dual Enrollment in the SUS

» 10 institutions with at least one agreement

»Agreements in 30 counties statewide

»QOver 9,000 enro
»More than doub

led In 2017-18
ed since 2010-11

»Majority at FIU (6,700)

> Districts reimburse institutions

BOARD of GOVERNORS |State U

niversity System of Florida 3



Q:»,\‘T Y SYs; 7‘5"

ATH
Q‘ «STATE 04"/;,
o
3
Valuo‘\5

0 or GcN‘—q"\

FAMU
FAU
FGCU
FIU
FSU
UCF
UF
UNF
USF
UWF
SUS

| Dual Enrollment in the SUS

2010-11 2011-12

23 17
570 640
47 33
3,219 4,996
53 23

52 71
175 181
94 100

43 68
4,276 6,129

2012-13

18

712

45

6,236

47

98

209

78

47
7,490

2013-14

12
840
26
6,881
28

39
426
70

54

44
8,420

Source: Board of Governors staff analysis of SUDS data extracted on 2018-12-21
Note: Does not include FL Poly who enrolled <10 students in 2014-15, 2016-17, & 2017-18 or New College who does not offer dual enroliment.

2014-15

457
1,067
38
6,703
58

40
322
53

23

51
8,812

2015-16
338
1,162
31
5,402
45
49
312
27

33

75
7,474

2016-17
343
1,071
97
5,028
58

43
496
55

40

75
7,306

2017-18

381
1,019
160
6,736
68

47
752
64

37

76
9,340

BOARD of GOVERNORS [State University System of Florida 4



@) Cost to Students

> No or minimal cost to students

»No tuition, registration fees, lab fees, or
Instructional material charges

»May pay for parking, library, or campus ID

BOARD of GOVERNORS [State University System of Florida 5



BOARD of GOVERNORS

www.flbog.edu




