

BOARD of GOVERNORS State University System of Florida

Dual Enrollment: State & System Overview

Dr. Christy England Vice Chancellor for Academic and Student Affairs January 30, 2019

www.flbog.edu

- >Approximately 70,000 students annually
- Majority provided by Florida College System
 - >10-15% by SUS (approx. 9,000)
 - > 10% by ICUF (approx. 6,500)

Dual Enrollment in the SUS

- >10 institutions with at least one agreement
- > Agreements in 30 counties statewide
- >Over 9,000 enrolled in 2017-18
 - ➤ More than doubled since 2010-11
 - ➤ Majority at FIU (6,700)
- > Districts reimburse institutions



	2010-11	2011-12	2012-13	2013-14	2014-15	2015-16	2016-17	2017-18
FAMU	23	17	18	12	457	338	343	381
FAU	570	640	712	840	1,067	1,162	1,071	1,019
FGCU	47	33	45	26	38	31	97	160
FIU	3,219	4,996	6,236	6,881	6,703	5,402	5,028	6,736
FSU	53	23	47	28	58	45	58	68
UCF	52	71	98	39	40	49	43	47
UF	175	181	209	426	322	312	496	752
UNF	94	100	78	70	53	27	55	64
USF				54	23	33	40	37
UWF	43	68	47	44	51	75	75	76
SUS	4,276	6,129	7,490	8,420	8,812	7,474	7,306	9,340

Source: Board of Governors staff analysis of SUDS data extracted on 2018-12-21

Note: Does not include FL Poly who enrolled <10 students in 2014-15, 2016-17, & 2017-18 or New College who does not offer dual enrollment.

- > No or minimal cost to students
 - ➤ No tuition, registration fees, lab fees, or instructional material charges
 - ➤ May pay for parking, library, or campus ID



BOARD of GOVERNORS State University System of Florida

www.flbog.edu